HARYANA GOVERNMENT LABOUR DEPARTMENT

ORDER

No.6/53/2008-1 Lab, - In exercise of the powers conferred by section 6 of the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970 and in suppression of earlier notifications, the Governor of Haryana hereby appoints the Additional Labour Commissioner O/o Labour Commissioner, Haryana and the Deputy Labour Commissioners posted in the field offices in their respective areas of jurisdiction as Registering and Licensing Officers to exercise the concurrent powers of the Labour Commissioner as Registering Officer under the Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act, 1970 for the entire State for the purpose of operation of the Single Window Services under one roof as per provision of the Haryana Enterprises Promotion Act, 2016.

(Dr. Mahavir Singh)
Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana
Labour Department.

No.6/53/2008-1 Lab

Dated:-

A copy is forwarded to the Controller, Printing and Stationary Department, Haryana, Chandigarh with the request that this notification may be published in the Haryana Government (Extraordinary) Gazetted and 50 printed copies may be supplied to the office of the Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.

for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Labour Department.

No.6/53/2008-1 Lab 26368-26411

Dated: - 29.06.2016

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1) The Labour Commissioner, Haryana, Chandigarh.

- 2) The Director, Industries and Commerce Department, Haryana.
- 3) The Additional Labour Commissioner, NCR, Gurgaon
- 4) The Additional Labour Commissioner, Headquarter.
- 5) The Joint Labour Commissioner, Headquarter.
- 6) All the Deputy Labour Commissioners posted in the field and at Headquarters.
- 7) All Assistant Labour Commissioners posted in the field.

8) IT Cell, HQ.

for Principal Secretary to Govt. of Haryana Labour Department.